

To: IEHP Covered (CCA) PCPs
From: IEHP – Quality Programs
Date: June 12, 2025
Subject: **2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program (QTP) for PCPs – Program Guides Release!**

We are pleased to announce the release of the new **2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program (QTP) for PCPs program guide!**

The **Covered CA QTP** has been designed to support the quality of health care for IEHP Covered (CCA) members. The Covered CA QTP aligns with the **CCA Quality Exhibit IEHP Covered (CCA) PCP** contract requirements.

2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program (QTP)	
Questions	Answers
<u>WHEN</u> is the Covered CA QTP Effective?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> The Covered CA QTP is effective for dates of services beginning January 1, 2025. This program aligns with the CCA Quality Exhibit that is part of the IEHP Covered (CCA) contract.
<u>WHO</u> is eligible to participate in the Covered CA QTP?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> IEHP Covered (CCA) Primary Care Physicians (PCPs) who have an IEHP CCA Quality Exhibit contract, are eligible to participate in the Covered CA QTP. Providers with at least 20 members in the denominator, as of December of the measurement year, for each quality measure to qualify for scoring. Providers with at least three quality measures that meet minimum denominator requirements for a CCA Star Rating score to be calculated.
<u>WHAT</u> measures are included in the Covered CA QTP?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Controlling High Blood Pressure Glycemic Status Assessment for Patients with Diabetes Chlamydia Screening Initial Health Appointment Quality Improvement Activities <ul style="list-style-type: none"> CCA Provider Directory CCA Regional Quality Model Participation

2025 Covered CA Quality Transformation Program (QTP)	
Questions	Answers
<u>WHEN</u> is the Performance Period?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Measurement of performance will begin as soon as IEHP Covered (CCA) member assignment begins for a Provider. • The performance period will be January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2025, and will reset each calendar year. This program aligns with the CCA Quality Exhibit that is part of the IEHP Covered (CCA) contract.
<u>HOW</u> will IEHP Covered (CCA) PCPs be measured in this program?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Provider performance will be assessed based on performance improvement in the current measurement year (2025). Quality improvement adjustments in this program will be determined by the provider performance in the program metrics being assessed.
<u>WHEN</u> will the financial impact of this program be implemented?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • The Quality Performance Adjustment will be implemented for 12 months starting, July 2026 and will reset annually (each July).

Coming Soon!

A training invitation will be sent soon to learn more about the program.

Please review and leverage the **2025 Covered California Quality Transformation Program Guide** to maximize your efforts in the 2025 performance year.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to our members.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found at: providerservices.iehp.org > News and Updates > Notices

If you have any questions, please contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.